Bohannan A Huston

Albuquerque, NM
87109-4335

www.bhinc.com

voice: 505.823.1000
April 18, 2013 facsimile: 505.798.7988
toll free: 800.877.5332

Mr. Tim Sims

Hydrology Section

City of Albuquerque

600 2" Street NW
Albuquerque, NM 87102

Re: Partial Grading and Drainage Certification, Diamond Mesa
DRB Case No. 1002819, (N9/D12)

Dear Tim:

We are requesting Permanent Certificate of Occupancy for the Buildings 27 -31 at Diamond
Mesa. Enclosed for your review is the approved grading and drainage plan dated 6/19/12,
with as-built elevations.

In addition, this certification includes the previously approved certification dated 12/13/11 for
Buildings 23, 24 and 86, 2/29/12 for the Club House building, 2/1/13 for Building 25, and
2/19/13 for Buildings 26 and 87, which are also noted on the as-built drawing. The as-built
survey was provided by Surv-Tek.

After reviewing these as-built elevations and visiting the site on 4/18/13, it is my belief that
the site has been graded in substantial compliance with the approved grading and drainage
plan.

Your review and approval is requested for permanent Certificate of Occupancy for the above
listed buildings. | appreciate your time and consideration. If you have questions or require
additional information, please contact me at 823-1000.

Sincerely,

Scott J. Ste%n, P.E.

Vice President
Community Development & Planning

Enclosure

cc: Rick Beltramo, Galway Construction
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P:\20120144\Correspondence\Submittals\G&D Cert\Cert 5 Bldgs 27-32120130418Hydro Cert Letter05.Docx



DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET

(Rev. 12/05)
PROJECT TITLE: Diamond Mesa ZONE MAP PAGE: N-9/D12
DRB#: 1002819 EPCH#: WORK ORDER#:
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: Tract E-6-A-1, Albuquerque South, Unit 3

CITY ADDRESS:

South of Gibson Blvd., East of 98" Street, West of Amole Channel, North of Blake Road

ENGINEERING FIRM: Bohannan Huston Inc.

CONTACT: Scott Steffen

ADDRESS: 7500 Jefferson Street NE

PHONE: (505) 823-1000

CITY, STATE: Albuquerque, NM

ZIP CODE: 87109

OWNER: Galway Construction

CONTACT: Rick Beltramo

ADDRESS: 6330 Riverside Plaza Lane #160

PHONE: (505) 761-9911

CITY, STATE: _ Albuguerque, NM

Z1P CODE: 87120

ARCHITECT:

ADDRESS:

CITY, STATE:

SURVEYOR:

ADDRESS:

CITY, STATE:

CONTRACTOR:

ADDRESS:

CITY, STATE:

TYPE OF SUBMITTAL:

DRAINAGE REPORT
DRAINAGE PLAN 1* SUBMITTAL
DRAINAGE PLAN RESUBMITTAL
CONCEPTUAL G & D PLAN
GRADING PLAN
EROSION CONTROL PLAN

X __ ENGINEER’S CERT (HYDROLOGY)
CLOMR/LOMR
TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT
ENGINEER/ARCHITECT CERT (TCL)
ENGINEER/ARCHITECT CERT (DRB S.P.)
ENGINEER/ARCHITECT CERT (AA)
OTHER (SPECIFY)

WAS A PRE-DESIGN CONFERENCE ATTENDED:
YES
NO
COPY PROVIDED

SUBMITTED BY: Scott J. Steffen

CONTACT:
PHONE:
ZIP CODE:

CONTACT:
PHONE:
ZIP CODE:

CONTACT:
PHONE:
Z1P CODE:

CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:

SIA/FINANCIAL GUARANTEE RELEASE
PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL

S. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB’D APPROVAL

S. DEV. FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL
SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL

FINAL PLAT APPROVAL

FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (PERM)
CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (TEMP)
GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL

PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL

WORK ORDER APPROVAL

OTHER (SPECIFY)

DATE: April 18,2013

Requests for approvals of Site Development Plans and/or Subdivision Plats shall be accompanied by a drainage submittal. The
particular nature, location and scope to the proposed development define the degree of drainage detail. One or more of the following
levels of submittal may be required based on the following:

1. Conceptual Grading and Drainage Plan: Required for approval of Site Development Plans greater than five (5) acres and
Sector Plans.

2. Drainage Plans: Required for building permits, grading permits, paving permits and site plans less than five (5) acres.

3.  Drainage Report: Required for subdivision containing more than ten (10) lots or constituting five (5) acres or more.




GRADING AND DRAINAGE CERTIFICATION

1, SCOTT ). STEFFEN, NMPE 14664, CF THE FIRM BOHANNAN HUSTON, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PROJECT HAS
BEEN GRADED AND WILL DRAIN IN SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE WITH AND IN ACCORDANGE WITH THE DESIGN
INTENT OF THE APPROVED GRADING AND DRAINAGE PLAN DATED 06/19/12. THE RECORD INFORMATION EDITED
ONTO THE ORIGINAL DESIGN DOCUMENT HAS BEEN PROVIDED BY RUSS HUGG, NMPS 9750, OF SURVTEK INC. |

FURTHER CERTIFY THAT | HAVE PERSONALLY VISITED THE PROJECT SITE ON 12/13/11, 2129112, 1/31/13, 2113113, AND

411813 AND HAVE DETERMINED BY VISUAL INSPECTION THAT THE DATA PROVIDED IS REPRESENTATIVE OF
ACUTAL SITE CONDITIONS AND IS TRUE AND CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF,

THIS GERTIFICATION COVERS THE BUILDING ADDRESS: 2300 DIAMOND MESA TRAIL, UNIT #8:2701-2706, 2801-2808,
2901-2906, 3001-3006 AND 3101-3106 AND THE PREVIOUSLY APPROVED CERTIFICATIONS DATED 2/28/12 FOR THE
DIAMOND MESA CLUBHOUSE, 12/13/11 FOR UNIT #'8 2301-2306, 2401-2406 AND 8601-8606, 2/1/13 FOR UNIT #S 2601-
2506, AND 2/19/13 FOR UNIT #'S 2601-2608 AND 8701-8706.

THE RECORD INFORMATION PRESENTED HEREON IS NOT NECESSARILY COMPLETE AND INTENEDED ONLY TO
VERIFY SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE OF THE GRADING ASPECTS OF THIS PROJECT. THOSE RELYING ON THE
RECORD DOCUMENT ARE ADVISED TO OBTAIN INDEPENDENT VERIFICATION OF ITS ACCURACY BEFORE USING IT
FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE.
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